Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



#### TRANSPORT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

# (載通國際控股有限公司)

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 62)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT IN BERMUDA

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Transport International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 1 January 2025, the Company's Bermuda principal share registrar and transfer agent will be changed to:-

## Appleby Global Corporate Services (Bermuda) Limited Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, PO Box HM 1179, Hamilton HM EX Bermuda

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board

Transport International Holdings Limited Yu Wai Cheung

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 31 December 2024

The Directors of the Company as at the date of this announcement are:

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Dr. Norman LEUNG Nai Pang, GBS, JP (Chairman)

Dr. John CHAN Cho Chak, GBS, JP (Deputy Chairman)

Dr. Eric LI Ka Cheung, GBS, OBE, JP

Professor LIU Pak Wai, SBS, JP

Mr. TSANG Wai Hung, GBS, PDSM, JP

Ms. WANG Xiao Bin

#### Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Raymond KWOK Ping Luen, JP (Mr. WONG Hong Kit as his alternate)

Mr. Charles LUI Chung Yuen, M.H.

Mr. William LOUEY Lai Kuen (Ms. LAU Man-Kwan, Julia as his alternate)

Ms. Winnie NG, JP

Mr. Allen FUNG Yuk Lun

Dr. CHEUNG Wing Yui, BBS

Mr. LEE Luen Fai, JP

Mr. LUNG Po Kwan

Mr. Christopher KWOK Kai-wang, JP

### **Executive Director:**

Mr. Roger LEE Chak Cheong (Managing Director)

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purpose only